GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 565
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05" FEBRUARY, 2021
EXPORTS AND LOSSES IN DAIRY INDUSTRY

565 Shri Tiruchi Siva:

Will the Minister of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying
be pleased to state:

(a) the figures for import of dairy products from India by other countries in the year 2019-20
and 2020-21; and

(b) the details of losses, if any, faced by the dairy industry and whether the Ministry has
devised any plan to help recover from the same, the details of such plans?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

@) The figures for import of dairy products from India by other countries in the year 2019-20
and 2020-21 are as under:

Product 2019-20 2019-20 2020-21
(April-October) (April-October)
Quantity Rs. Crore | Quantity | Rs. Crore Quantity Rs. Crore
(in Metric (in Metric (in Metric
Tonnes) Tonnes) Tonnes)
Dairy 51421.83 1341.01 33829.83 831.82 26496.56 805.42
Products

(b)  There is a decline of about 3.2% in the amount of exports (rupees) during April-October
2020-21 in comparison to same period in 2019-20 which is attributed to the COVID-19.
The details of plans implemented by Agricultural & Processed Food Products Export Development
Authority (APEDA) to help recover from the losses by the dairy industry are as under:
i.  Export Infrastructure Development-for the development of infrastructure
ii.  Quality development- for the development of quality
iii.  Market Development- for the development of international markets
Besides, this Department is implementing following schemes which also supplement to help
recover for losses, if any:-
i.  Dairy Processing and Infrastructure Development Fund (DIDF)
ii.  National Programme for Dairy Development (NPDD)
iii.  Support to Dairy Cooperatives and Farmer Producer Organisation (SDCFPO)
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